BN Sers S R  blatin .

. L]
I - A L
I o ] 2 ',;r. I-_... I-_‘r &
A ir g R TN e
ST Wyt ; ¢ m T & i R con'iog
o . e : aw Pl ™ ]
: .Hf.tt'b: ; Y < ¥ L e ri-' ' r .'1' l...?.‘“‘.a;;' ‘F ;
il . Ly T T o ' fLEiE
3 "_t'!.""r T % oy R .*J‘r‘l f';l.-'-i -_ o - 4‘&
|i - - 12

(|
L

n
a L
e -

+ oy o el

-

TOWN EMPLOYEE Sam Tennant is hard at work putting on the flat coat
for the bandshell. The effort will be well worth the result. Halton Hills
. Works Comimnittee ordered the facelift for the bandshell at the park gates.

Say region “shafted”
over start-up grants

.I_l

DANNY HILLIER has that concentrated look of a
Emﬂgnf Jlfyi%'tq han}mﬁh in two by twe's suc-
stully. Trus is part of the new rail t
of the handshell.p R ;he. P

Chairman to boycott
banks’ presentation

Five major banks will asked to make a presentation

make confldentinl presen- o council. Only banks with
tations to Hallon glonal branches in Hallon are on the
Council's Finance ond [ist.
Administration Committee in
September, in an elfort to win
the reglon's - banking
business.

But commiltee chairman
Counclllor Ric Morrow of
G etown won't he there—
he plans to boycolt the
meetings. *'I have no wish to
enter into- personalllies, I'm
utterly IJEFN]!Eﬂ to this
methed,” Morrow told the
tommiliee laat week. "' will
base my decisions on their
written reports and our
imu I'ﬁ:I.I‘Er's recommendat-

n"

Confldenllal

Treasurer Don Foarmer
expinined each bank will
make & wrilten presentation
to the committee and follow it
up with a persona! presen-
tation. Some plen to show
slides or movies. He sireased
the ineetings would be con-
identlal. :

“1won'l sit in the chair. . .
or in the room,"” chalrman
Morrow said.

“I'll join you," chimed In
MacAmderson, an Qakville
councillor. Anderson later
admitted a conflict of interest
would likely keep him out of
the rcom anyway—he's a
sharcholder in Unity
Bank which hasn't beer

FREDA. HOFFMAN |

Optometriat

58 51. George's 5q.
G‘Uﬂ!ml Ont.

Telephone §34.20M

e "

$1,088,497

- Hills

Continuad from Page 1

and Qakvilte arcas will see a
decrease this year while
those in f[ormer ureas known
as Nassagaweyn  and
Esquesing will sce an in-
crease, Rates range from &
decrease of seven mills in
Milton to an incrense of four
mitls in  what  was
Nassngaweya.

Moat In south

This year Burlington pays
43.32 per cent of the regional
levy or $1,961,922, Oakville
takes 3931 per cenl or
while Milton’s
$441,657 share is 6.91 per cent
and Yalton Hills' $957,192
share is 10.46 per cent of the
regional totnl.

The province's offer of $1
million is start-up prants,
received part-way t rﬁuﬁh
Tuesday’s meeting, upset the
councillors. Finanee Com-
mittee  chairman Ric
Morrow, Georgetown, figured
it was abourt 40 per cent of
what Halton asked for.

It Includes: $270,000 for the
Reglon to disperse as it sees
fit; $130,000 lor special sewer
and water projects in Milton
and Burlington; $300,000 in
flinoneinl gronts to help make
up interest due to borrowing,
earmarked as $125.000 for
Burlington, $110,000 for Oak-
ville, $25,000 for Milton and
$40,000 for Halton Hiils; plus
£300,000 In special start-up

rants to Millon and Halton

Itils. $150,000 cach, to
compensate for having to
merge several area
municip lities.

Not satisfled
By comparison, Halten
wanted $1 million; Milton had
asked for $500,000: Hallon
sought
Burlington usked $300,000.
“I see no reaspn why we

ASPBERRIES

= PICK YOUR OWN

e o DELICIOUS FARM FRESH o o
GET THE MOST FOR YOUR MONEY
AND INSURE THE FINEST QUALITY
BY PICKING YOUR OWN.

Farm located north of Milton—
travel north on Hwy. 25 to

dide Road 17 and follow signs
(about 5 miles north of 401)

OPEN WEEKENDS & WEDNESDAYS
STARTING JULY 13th

Glenmar Farms
RR 1 ACTON

ey

.

$350,000;

Pare $500,000 off $9,000,000

Four budget-paring ses-
sions last week helped Halton
Region Council trim just over
$500,000 off it§ $9,750,000 bud-
get. Al four standing com-
mittees of council, Flnance
and Administration, Plan.
ning, Public Works and Com-
munity Services, sat down to
review their individual bud-
ﬁnls at commiftee mectings

eld Monday, Tuesday and
Wednesday.

Councillors had refused to
approve the budget at the $9
million f{igure at a meeting
July 17—they approved a8 me
tion calling-for an across-the-
hoard 10 percent cutback,
then dumped the budget back
inte the lap of a confused reg-
ional {reasurer Don Farmer,
Farmer, his staff and the
council had been working for
months on the budget and it
had supposedly been (rim-
med as much as possible be-
fore Lhe $3 million figure went
to councH that day.

Dollar here, there

But mosl of the councillors
accepted the challenge to cut
back by a further 10 percent
and for hours last week they
pored over figures, squeezing
n dollar here and a project
there, deiaﬁicng the hiring of
more staff here and finding a
few dollars that could be de-
layed to 1975 there.

egional Chairman Allan
Masson summed it up as “an

should be satisfied,” said
Oakville Councillor Terry
Mannell. He suggested goin

back to Queen's Park an

asking the politicians to
1'us:t ify the $1 million handout,
ike Halten had documented
it requests,

(akville Mayor Harry
Barrett felt if the region’s
$270,000 gift didn’t all go lo
the police department, the
would have to starl laying off

- policemaon.

“I think we are bein
shartchanged.'” sal
Burlington’s Tom Suther)and.,
"The provincé''is taking a
callous approach to the costs
ol starting up a regional

pvernment.”” The million
fdollars was "“a nice round
figure but it's too cosy, too
neat.” He urged council to
wait ane weck before setting
its budget, but failed,

“We have been shafied,
we've been sel uP Hke sitting
docks,’ chimed ia Councillor
Mac Anderson, He said it was
starting to sound like
something from "“Alice in
Wanderland.”

Treasurer gone

Most councillors were in
tavar of sending a delegation
hack to Queen’s Park to
argue for more grants.
Problem is, Ontario
Treasurer John While left
Saturday for a2 month's
holiday in England and
council doesn’'t expect Lhe
intergovernmental treasury
department to make a move
without his say-so,

The 1974 budge! was [inally

exerclse in absolute frustra.
tien." But the chopping ses-
sions went on, and some cuts
were made, '

Communily Services Com-
mittee tackled its challenge
first and immediately agreed
it could do nothing te cut the
hudgets of "oulside™ groups
under its wing, like Children's
Aid Socicly and the Hallon
Health Unit. Three proposals
were reviewed f{or cutting
back in the social and family
services section of the bud-
get, but none were found ac-
ceptable. (One suggestion
wns o 10 percent cut in staff
salaries, which didn't find
much favor).

The only saving the com-
mittee saw was in Halton
Manor expenses where, al-
though administrator Stan
Allen hadn't had time te go
over his hudget with a fine
tooth comb, he Telt he ecould
cut $30,000,

Grants pald

Grants to organizalions
could not be cut, the commit-
tec agreed—all bul two
grants have already been
pald out.

On Tuesdoy the planning
committee n:viﬂwmr its ex-
penses and chopped a $12 500
iraffic study which it felt
could be delayed to 1975, The
planning budget was totalled
at 381,797 so the $12,500 cul
was more than the requested

ap roved, but the vole was
different in the committee-of-
the-whole session than it was
in the regular council sesston
of the meeting. In committee
the vote was 12-3 [or passing
the buiﬁet; in open council a
recorded vale was called and
it was t0-5 with Councillors
Yern Connell of Burlington,
Len Coxe of Halton Hills,

- Anne Macarthur of Milton,
Tom Sutherland of Burllngton -

and Laurie Mannell of Oak-
ville in ulppeﬁiliun.

Council quickly approved
two new motions relating to
the budget, one dictating that
in view of the shorlinll on
start-up grants, any future
capital expenditures must be
approved by the finance
committee and council. and
no further staff will be hired
uniil the council approves.

The second motion was a.

directive to the staff and
department heads, that no
overspending of budgetls will
be tolerated and intractions
of the rule will be dealt with
“severely'’. :

“Auslerity* -

Burlington Mayor George
Harrington, mover of both
motions, suggested 1974
should be *a year of
austerity’ for Halton,

The region’s $i million
reserve fund was also
featured in Tuesday's budgel
discussions, There was talk of
using money from this ac-
count to cover the shortfzll on
start-up costs but several
obhjected {o taxing Halton
taxpayers this year for

“member  council

19 Halton chops
w» away at budget

10 percent.

inance and Administra.
tion Commitiee sal down
Wednesday merning lo re-
view the budgels under |{ls
control apd the meeling went
into overtime before the com-

mittee called it quits. The 9.30 .

a.m. meeling ran unti! 2.30
p.m. and overlapped a Works
Committee meeting that
started al 1.30,

Members decided the pol-
ice budget, although L is an
“putside’ group, could be cut
$39,608 to round it off at an
even $4,700,000. They tackled
the legal department’s $76,981
total and agreed to round it
of [ al $74,000, over ohjectlons
from solicitor Noel Bates that
the department might run out
of money by October.

“We'lltoke L'

Word was received the
Works Committee that after-
noon was prepared to cut
$160,000, short $60,000 of 10
percent of its total, and Coun-
clitor Mac Anderson, Qakville
sald "We'll take itt™

Other * budgets were
reviewed and committee
members decided o leave
them intact.

That afternoon works
committee spent hours
trimming and culting and
some projects were reduced
or delayed to 1875. The
committee ended up with cuts
totalllng $224,715, more than
the Finance Commitiee hrd
expected thal morning.

hey trimmed $43,000 {rom
the admlnistration section
and $38,715 from road
maintenance In addition to
several thousand dollars
worth of road projects.

Regerve fund

Much discussion was held
on the provincial start-up
ants (which hadn't been
inalized last week.) The
regien’s plan to keep a $1
mtllion reserve fund was alsn
criticized by some coun-
cillors. "We shouldn't be
taxing people for the fulure,™
Burlington Counciller Vern
Connell told the ireasurer.

Zmoney the province real

|
should have pmvldec{.
Discussion didn't resolve the
coniroversy but passage of
the total budgel did—the $1
milliop” fupd remalns as a
reserve.

Just 16 members of the 25-
were  on
hand for Tucsday's meeting.
[t had originally been
sheduled for Friday morning
but was postponed to Tuesday
hecause not enaugh memboers
were available Friday. AR
five HHalten Hills members
were on hand bul Miltan
Councillors Jim Watson and
Marjorie Powys were absent,
as were Jack Raftis, Dave
Coons and Pal MeLaughlin of
Burlington, Gerd Brown and
Arch Donaghey of Qokville,
Treasurer Don Farmer
missed it too -
holidays.

The final hudﬁet was just
$648,195 below the estimates
council had refused {o pass at
a meeling two weeks ago. Al
that time members called for
a 10 per cent across-the-board
cut but at four commitiee
meelings last week a saving
of just six per cent was al-
tained.

- he's on

JAKE’S MID-SUMMER

397 — $15W

includes Mattress, Box Spring,
Headboard & Legs

Mattress only $3F?5

=" No! Quite
Ax llustrated

ol

Hers aru b i
tew sxamples
of the fantastic savings

. LU, $”ﬂﬂ

includes Mattress, Box Spring,
~ Headboard & Legs
Mattress only

‘g9

QUEEN SIZE PAIR (8ox Spring & Marwress) ) 9 @00

L}

The Acton Free Press, Wed., July 31, 1974 3

HALTON COUNCILLORS have been laboring over budget cutbacks for
the past week. After council ordered a sweeping 10 percent cutback in
spending, each committee of council has been agonizing over the final
cuts. *"Man in the middle” has been Halton's treasurer Don Farmer (ar-
row), pictured here at a Finance and Administration Committee meeting

with deputy clerk John

Paul Preston (foregroun

camera.

Some councillors felt the
umerguney fund may be
needed if the provinee doesn’t
come through with the total
start-up fund requested b
Halion, white others felt it
would be less coslly (o set

Animal control called
for wounded

A group of concerned
children called the police last
Wednesday when  they
discovered a raccoon on the
porch of Gordon and Alleen
Currte’s house on Frederick
Street. The police called the
Halton Hills Animal Centrol
and the children were warned
tv keep back In case the
animal was rabid,

It was apparcat thal the
racecon had injured its fect In
some way, The animal
cantrol officer thought that
the raccoon had burnt lisel,
possibly from some indusirial
chemical.

The children who reported
the incident included Marije
LaMarsh, Judy Plnk, Ron
and NMark Murchison, Jel-
rey, HKevin ond. Scott
Bousfield, Jocl Pink, Paul

Michae] Daw.

Ganup, Donny Thornhlll and

s

Children need to learn side
I?r side; not just sit side by
side.

derne' (left), councillors George Harrington an

} and Mac Anderson and Gordon Brown, facing

aslde reserve money
than have to borrow and
high interest rates if the
region runs shorl of money
later in the yvene,

Many of the arcas where
councillors wanted to cnll for

now cutbacks were in the field of

subsidizable spending, which
made it awkward. Treasurer
Farmer coutioned the com-
miitees Lhat in cases where 75
per cent provinclal granls are
received, culling a  dollar
from the budget meant
culling $3|n provincial grants
for a total of $4 worth of
services,

Counci] planned to finalize
its budget Tuesday,

F -
'l'a;'-.,_"'
e .

stock to make room
for the fall styles

FANTASTIC SAVINGS!
* Children's shoes *5.00 & up

Cuetman'e Choee

{farmerly Banwin's Shoei)

19 MILL ST. E. - ACTON - 853-0360

IN DOWNTOWN GEORGETOWN

ANNUAL

SUMMER

FASHION

CLEARANEE |
20% to 50%

Reductions

on

all summer

fashion apparel

and footwear




